12
1
1
4
2
3
7.62 ± 0.10
(.300 ± .004)

(each
winding)
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Current
(A)
Impedance (Z)
Freq.
Range
(MHz)
Min.
Value
(Ω)
SRF1006-121Y 120 ± 40 % 1.45 0.025 50 1.40 10 - 200 200
SRF1006-251Y 250 ± 40 % 3.2 0.035 50 1.19 5 - 100 400
SRF1006-501Y 500 ± 40 % 5.6 0.070 50 0.84 2 - 50 800
SRF1006-102Y 1000 ± 40 % 12 0.180 50 0.52 1 - 40 1400
SRF1006-202Y 2000 ± 40 % 0.23 0.270 50 0.40 0.5 - 15 2000
SRF1006-302Y 3000 ± 40 % 0.26 0.330 50 0.35 0.5 - 10 3000
SRF1006-402Y 4000 ± 40 % 0.27 0.550 50 0.30 0.5 - 5 4000
SRF1006-472Y 4700 ± 40 % 0.28 1.000 50 0.25 0.6 - 3 6200
SRF1006-502Y 5000 ± 40 % 0.29 0.620 50 0.25 0.5 - 3 5000
General Specifi cations
Core Material ................................Ferrite
Base .........................................Phenolic
Wire ........................... Enameled copper

 (INCHES)
* Test condition: 0.1 V, 100 KHz
How to Order
 SRF1006  -  102  Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
 Y = 40 %
Typical Part Marking
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe: Tel: +41-41 768 5555 • Fax: +41-41 768 5510
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
N2
2 3
1
= POLARITY
4
N1 12
1
10.32
(.406)
8.92
(.351)
2.70
(.106)
2.70
(.106)
START
4.0
(.157)
12.0
(.472)END
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
200
(7.87)
NO COMPONENT NO COMPONENTCOMPONENTS
400
(15.75)
121 121 121 121 121
30
10
5
1
0.5
0.1
0.05
0.1 1 10 100 300
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(K
Ω
)
472Y
502Y
402Y
302Y
202Y
102Y
501Y
251Y
121Y RF IMPEDANCE
ANALYZER
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
 SRF1006 Series - Line Filter
Impedance Graph
Packaging Specifi cations
QTY: 800 PCS. PER REEL